
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3570
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2010
NATIONAL TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT POLICY
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to set up a National Transport Development Policy Committee to create an environment that encourage competitive pricing and coordination between alternative modes of transport;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Committee is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSION (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY)

(a): A High Level Committee has been set up under the Chairmanship of Dr. Rakesh Mohan to suggest a framework for National Transport Development Policy.

(b) & (c): A copy of the Terms of Reference of the Committee including tenure is Annexed.
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